Helm

Gareth Flannigan

Roger O'Gorman
Nick Walsh
Charles Taylor
Daragh Kelleher
William Duane
Paul Keane
Edward Rice
Kevin Currier
Sean Craig
Garth Maxwell
Richard Ramsey
Michael Kimber
Paddy Brow
Keith Storey
Francis Kennedy
Des Magee
Robin Moran
Conrad Simpson
David Wilson

Charlie West-Hurst AM

Colin Galavan
David Ferris
Trevor Patterson
Nicky Finnegan
Neil Cameron
Mark Mackey
Brian Lennox
Robert Kirk

Irish Masters National Championships 2015

Ballyholme Yacht Club
Final
Radial Rig
Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 2, Scoring system: Appendix A
Helm Cat. Club R1/R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett PI
Howard Massie M BallyhoimeYC 2 1 1 1 (3DNC) 8 5 1st
John Brian Bibby GGM Ballyholme YC 1 (2) 2 2 1 8 6 2nd

Standard Rig

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 29, Scoring system: Appendix A
Cat. Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
AM Ballyholme YC 1 1 1 (4) 2
AM Monkstown Bay SC |4 5 3 (6) 3
M  Royal Cork YC 6 8 (16) 1 1
GM Ballyholme YC 3 7 4 2 (12)

AM Skerries SC 10 2 17) 3 5

M Royal Cork YC 8 3 (13) 9 8

AM Royal Irish YC 12 6 2 (13) 9

M  Royal Cork YC (18) 9 7 11 4

M  Ballyholme YC 9 4 (12) 8 10

M  Royal St.George YC 5 13 10 5 (15)

M  Ballyholme Y C 2 18 (21) 12 6

GM East Down YC 7 17) 9 7 16

M  Ballyholme YC (26) 26 5 10 7

M  Ballyholme YC 13 15 6 15 (18)

M  Ballyholme YC 14 14 (22) 16 11

AM Ballyholme Y C 11 (22) 18 14 13

M  Ballyholme YC 15 (25) 11 19 17

M  Ballyholme YC 19 19 8 18 (30 DNC)

M Ballyholme Y C 20 10 (23) 20 14

M  Ballyholme YC 27 12 20 21 (30 DNC)
Ballyholme YC 25 24 14 17 (30 DNC)

M  Royallrish YC 16 16 19 (30 DNC) 30 DNC

M  Killyleagh YC 17 11 (30 DNC) 30 DNC 30 DNC

M  Ballyholme YC 23 23 15 (30 DNC) 30 DNC

M  Ballyholme YC 21 20 24 (30 DNC) 30 DNC

GM Ballyholme YC 22 27 25 (30 DNC) 30 DNC

M  Ballyholme Y C 24 21 (30 DNF) 30 DNC 30 DNC

M  Ballyholme Y C (30 DNC) 30 DNC 30 DNC 30 DNC 30DNC

M  Ballyholme YC (30 DNC) 30 DNC 30 DNC 30 DNC 30DNC

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.16.7
www.sailwave.com

Total Nett
9 5
21 15
32 16
28 16
37 20
41 28
42 29
49 31
43 31
48 33
59 38
56 39
74 48
67 49
77 55
78 56
87 62
94 64
87 64
110 80
110 80
111 81
118 88
121 91
125 95
134 104
135 105
150 120
150 120

PI
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
28th



Irish Masters National Championships 2015
Ballyholme Yacht Club

Final - For Information only
Apprentice Master Category

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm Rig Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett Pl
Gareth Flannigan Standard Ballyholme YC 11 1 21 6 4 1st
Daragh Kelleher  Standard Skerries SC 3 2 (501 3 14 9 2nd
Roger O'Gorman  Standard Monkstown Bay SC 2 (3) 3 3 2 13 10 3rd
Paul Keane Standard Royal Irish YC 5)4 2 4 4 19 14  4th
Francis Kennedy Standard BallyholmeY C 4 5 (6)5 5 25 19 5th
Charlie West-Hurst Standard Ballyholme YC 6 6 4 6 (7DNC) 29 22 6th

Grand Master Category

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm Rig Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett Pl
Charles Taylor Standard Ballyholme YC (1) 1 1 1 1 5 4 1st
Richard Ramsey Standard EastDown YC (2) 2 2 2 2 10 8 2nd

Neil Cameron Standard Ballyholme YC 3 3 3 (4 DNC) 4 DNC 17 13  3rd

Great Grand Master Category

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 1, Scoring system: Appendix A
Helm Rig Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett PI
John Brian Bibby Radial Ballyholme YC (1) 1 1 1 1 5 4 1st

Master Category
Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 21, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm Rig Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett PI
Nick Walsh Standard Royal Cork YC 3 3 (10) 1 1 18 8 1st
William Duane  Standard Royal Cork YC 4 1 (8) 4 5 22 14 2nd
Edward Rice Standard Royal Cork YC 11) 4 3 6 2 26 15  3rd
Kevin Currier Standard Ballyholme YC 5 2 (7) 3 6 23 16 4th
Sean Craig Standard Royal St.George YC 2 8 5 2 9) 26 17 5th
Garth Maxwell  Standard Ballyholme Y C 1 (13) 13 7 3 37 24 6th
Michael Kimber Standard Ballyholme YC 17 (19) 1 5 4 46 27 7th
Paddy Brow Standard Ballyholme YC 6 11) 2 8 11 38 27 8th
Keith Storey Standard Ballyholme YC 7 10 (14) 10 7 48 34 9th
Des Magee Standard Ballyholme YC 8 (18) 6 12 10 54 36 10th
Conrad Simpson Standard Ballyholme Y C 13 5 (16) 13 8 55 39 11th
Robin Moran Standard Ballyholme YC 12 14 4 11 (22 DNC) 63 41 12th
Howard Massie Radial Ballyholme YC 18 9 15 9 (22 DNC) 73 51 13th
David Wilson Standard Ballyholme YC 19 7 12 14 (22 DNC) 74 52 14th
Colin Galavan  Standard Royal Irish YC 9 12 11 (22 DNC) 22DNC 76 54 15th
David Ferris Standard Killyleagh YC 10 6 (22 DNC) 22DNC 22DNC 82 60 16th
Trevor Patterson Standard Ballyholme YC 15 17 9 (22 DNC) 22 DNC 85 63 17th
Nicky Finnegan Standard Ballyholme YC 14 15 17 (22 DNC) 22DNC 90 68 18th
Mark Mackey Standard Ballyholme Y C 16 16 (22 DNF) 22DNC 22DNC 98 76 19th
Brian Lennox Standard Ballyholme Y C (22 DNC) 22 DNC 22DNC 22DNC 22DNC 110 88 20th
Robert Kirk Standard Ballyholme YC (22 DNC) 22 DNC 22DNC 22DNC 22DNC 110 88 20th

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.16.7
www.sailwave.com



