Irish Masters National Championships 2015 Ballyholme Yacht Club



Final

Radial Rig

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 2, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm	Cat.	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	Total	Nett	ΡI
Howard Massie	М	Ballyholme YC	2	1	1	1	(3 DNC)	8	5	1st
John Brian Bibby	GGM	Ballyholme YC	1	(2)	2	2	1	8	6	2nd

Standard Rig

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 29, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm	Cat.	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	Total	Nett	PI
Gareth Flannigan	AM	Ballyholme YC	1	1	1	(4)	2	9	5	1st
Roger O'Gorman	AM	Monkstown Bay SC	4	5	3	(6)	3	21	15	2nd
Nick Walsh	М	Royal Cork YC	6	8	(16)	1	1	32	16	3rd
Charles Taylor	GM	Ballyholme YC	3	7	4	2	(12)	28	16	4th
Daragh Ke ll eher	AM	Skerries SC	10	2	(17)	3	5	37	20	5th
William Duane	М	Royal Cork YC	8	3	(13)	9	8	41	28	6th
Paul Keane	AM	Royal Irish YC	12	6	2	(13)	9	42	29	7th
Edward Rice	М	Royal Cork YC	(18)	9	7	11	4	49	31	8th
Kevin Currier	М	Ballyholme YC	9	4	(12)	8	10	43	31	9th
Sean Craig	М	Royal St.George YC	5	13	10	5	(15)	48	33	10th
Garth Maxwell	М	Ballyholme Y C	2	18	(21)	12	6	59	38	11th
Richard Ramsey	GM	East Down YC	7	(17)	9	7	16	56	39	12th
Michael Kimber	М	Ballyholme YC	(26)	26	5	10	7	74	48	13th
Paddy Brow	М	Ballyholme YC	13	15	6	15	(18)	67	49	14th
Keith Storey	М	Ballyholme YC	14	14	(22)	16	11	77	55	15th
Francis Kennedy	AM	Ballyholme Y C	11	(22)	18	14	13	78	56	16th
Des Magee	М	Ballyholme YC	15	(25)	11	19	17	87	62	17th
Robin Moran	М	Ballyholme YC	19	19	8	18	(30 DNC)	94	64	18th
Conrad Simpson	М	Ballyholme Y C	20	10	(23)	20	14	87	64	19th
David Wilson	M	Ballyholme YC	27	12	20	21	(30 DNC)	110	80	20th
Charlie West-Hurst	AM	Ballyholme YC	25	24	14	17	(30 DNC)	110	80	21st
Colin Galavan	М	Royal Irish YC	16	16	19	(30 DNC)	30 DNC	111	81	22nd
David Ferris	М	Killyleagh YC	17	11	(30 DNC)	30 DNC	30 DNC	118	88	23rd
Trevor Patterson	М	Ballyholme YC	23	23	15	(30 DNC)	30 DNC	121	91	24th
Nicky Finnegan	М	Ballyholme YC	21	20	24	(30 DNC)	30 DNC	125	95	25th
Neil Cameron	GM	Ballyholme YC	22	27	25	(30 DNC)	30 DNC	134	104	26th
Mark Mackey	М	Ballyholme Y C	24	21	(30 DNF)	30 DNC	30 DNC	135	105	27th
Brian Lennox	М	Ballyholme Y C	(30 DNC)	30 DNC	30 DNC	30 DNC	30 DNC	150	120	28th
Robert Kirk	М	Ballyholme YC	(30 DNC)	30 DNC	30 DNC	30 DNC	30 DNC	150	120	28th



Irish Masters National Championships 2015 Ballyholme Yacht Club



Final - For Information only

Apprentice Master Category

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm	Rig	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	Total	Nett	ΡI
Gareth Flannigan	Standard	Ballyholme YC	1	1	1	(2)	1	6	4	1st
Daragh Kelleher	Standard	Skerries SC	3	2	(5)	1	3	14	9	2nd
Roger O'Gorman	Standard	Monkstown Bay SC	2	(3)	3	3	2	13	10	3rd
Paul Keane	Standard	Royal Irish YC	(5)	4	2	4	4	19	14	4th
Francis Kennedy	Standard	Ballyholme Y C	4	5	(6)	5	5	25	19	5th
Charlie West-Hurst	Standard	Ballyholme YC	6	6	4	6	(7 DNC)	29	22	6th

Grand Master Category

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm	Rig	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	Total	Nett	PI
Charles Taylor	Standard	Ballyholme YC	(1)	1	1	1	1	5	4	1st
Richard Ramsey	Standard	East Down YC	(2)	2	2	2	2	10	8	2nd
Neil Cameron	Standard	Ballyholme YC	3	3	3	(4 DNC)	4 DNC	17	13	3rd

Great Grand Master Category

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 1, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm	Rig	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	Total	Nett	ΡI
John Brian Bibby	Radial	Ballyholme YC	(1)	1	1	1	1	5	4	1st

Master Category

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 21, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm	Rig	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	Total	Nett	PI
Nick Walsh	Standard	Royal Cork YC	3	3	(10)	1	1	18	8	1st
William Duane	Standard	Royal Cork YC	4	1	(8)	4	5	22	14	2nd
Edward Rice	Standard	Royal Cork YC	(11)	4	3	6	2	26	15	3rd
Kevin Currier	Standard	Ballyholme YC	5	2	(7)	3	6	23	16	4th
Sean Craig	Standard	Royal St.George YC	2	8	5	2	(9)	26	17	5th
Garth Maxwell	Standard	Ballyholme Y C	1	(13)	13	7	3	37	24	6th
Michael Kimber	Standard	Ballyholme YC	17	(19)	1	5	4	46	27	7th
Paddy Brow	Standard	Ballyholme YC	6	(11)	2	8	11	38	27	8th
Keith Storey	Standard	Ballyholme YC	7	10	(14)	10	7	48	34	9th
Des Magee	Standard	Ballyholme YC	8	(18)	6	12	10	54	36	10th
Conrad Simpson	Standard	Ballyholme Y C	13	5	(16)	13	8	55	39	11th
Robin Moran	Standard	Ballyholme YC	12	14	4	11	(22 DNC)	63	41	12th
Howard Massie	Radial	Ballyholme YC	18	9	15	9	(22 DNC)	73	51	13th
David Wilson	Standard	Ballyholme YC	19	7	12	14	(22 DNC)	74	52	14th
Colin Galavan	Standard	Royal Irish YC	9	12	11	(22 DNC)	22 DNC	76	54	15th
David Ferris	Standard	Killyleagh YC	10	6	(22 DNC)	22 DNC	22 DNC	82	60	16th
Trevor Patterson	Standard	Ballyholme YC	15	17	9	(22 DNC)	22 DNC	85	63	17th
Nicky Finnegan	Standard	Ballyholme YC	14	15	17	(22 DNC)	22 DNC	90	68	18th
Mark Mackey	Standard	Ballyholme Y C	16	16	(22 DNF)	22 DNC	22 DNC	98	76	19th
Brian Lennox	Standard	Ballyholme Y C	(22 DNC)	22 DNC	22 DNC	22 DNC	22 DNC	110	88	20th
Robert Kirk	Standard	Ballyholme YC	(22 DNC)	22 DNC	22 DNC	22 DNC	22 DNC	110	88	20th